DDU 474

July 21, 1999

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

200 ***78.75

Ref: MT PHOTOSTOCK, INC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

I attach the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for MTPHOTOSTOCK, INC. together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Designation for the above named corporation.

Sincerely yours,

RD D. LOTHARIUS RICHÅ

MT PHOTOSTOCK, INC. 21692 Wapford Way Boca Raton, Florida 33486

ARTICLES	OF INCORPORATION	
	STOCK, FAC.	
X	ame of corporation)	
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of I corporation under the laws of the State of Flori	Incorporation, natural person(s) compete ida.	ent to contract, hereby form a
ARTICLE	E I - CORPORATE NAME	20, 20
The name of the corporation is: MT PHOTO	STOCK, FNC.	JUL 23
ART)	ICLE II - DURATION	San PH
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless di		PHIZ: S
	ICLE III - PURPOSE	OFT
The corporation is organized for the purpose of e United States and the State of Florida.	·	mitted under the laws of the
	E IV - CAPITAL STOCK	-
The corporation is authorized to issue $ONC H$	HNORCD shares (100) or	f <u>ON</u> e
Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) par value C	Common Stock, which shall be designat	ed "Common Shares."
ARTICLE V - INITIAL	L REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGEN	VT
The street address of the Initial Registered Agent	office and the name of the Initial Regis	tered Agent at that office is
NAME KICHAND D. LO	THARIUS	
ADDRESS 7700 N. KENDI		14
CITY MIAMI	FLORIDA	ZIP 33/56
The principal office, if known, or the mailing ad	,	
NAME MT PHOTO STOCK	, INC.	
ADDRESS 2-1692 WAPFO.	4	-
ROCA DATION		ZIP 33486
	FLORIDA NITLAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
This corporation shall have ONC (increased or diminished from time to time by th addresses of the initial director(s) of the corpor	1) directors initially. The numb is By-Laws, but shall never be less that	
NAME MATTED FORM	21	<u> </u>
ADDRESS 21692 WAPFORD	S WAY	
TTY BOCA RATON	STATE FL	ZIP <u>33486</u>
NAME	-	
ADDRESS		
	STATE	ZIP
NAME		
ADDRESS		

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1

PAGE 1

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

÷

• •

. . . -

ARTICLE	VII -	INCORPORATORS
---------	-------	---------------

. . –

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

•

ہ چ

NAME	MATTEO TORRI			
ADDRESS	21692 WAPFORD	WAY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CITY	BOCA RATON	STATE FC	21P33 486	
NAME				
ADDRESS				
CITY		STATE	ZIP	
NAME				
ADDRESS				
CITY		STATE	ZIP	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$				

day of <u>JULY</u>, 1999. Withers Witherson, the industry about subscription of the excented these references of metriportation times <u>(Seal)</u> Withers <u>Witherson</u> (Seal)

a second and a second second second second

--

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

Te 304 at has named

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent)

PAGE 3

FILED PART